Case
Tool applied
Insert applied
Workpiece material
Cooling system
Cutting parameters
ZTD04-260-XP25-SP07-02
SPGT07T308-PM /YBG205(Peripheral edge)
SPGT07T308-PM /YBG212(Inner edge)
50Mn(HB240)
Double helical internal cooling
Vc=130m/min    f=210mm/min    ap=90mm
ZTD04-260-XP25-SP07-02
Innovative technology
fully upgrading
Optimized f lutes and double
spiraled internal coolant holes for
high efficient drilling.
New tool body material with greatly improved tool rigidity.2
1
Tool body with specially treated coating for
superior lubricating performance.
3
 Optimized structure for better chip
breaking, lower vibration during
cutting, higher machining precision.
4
Extremely large chip pocket,
innovative liquid angle, for smoother
chip evacuation.
5
Chips
Tool life comparison
N
um
be
r o
f h
ol
e
dr
ill
ed
 (p
c)
Similar product of company A
Similar product of company A
ZTD04
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
Machining situation
βoαo
βo
Internal coolant hose connecter, which is used in lathe.
Silver fox -New indexable
drills for shallow holes
Silver fox -New indexable
drills for shallow holes
C89
Workpiece
Cooling
system Double helical internal cooling
Insert applied SPGT07T308-PM/YBG205 Similar product of
company A
Comparison
of insert
abrasion (after
15 minutes of
machining)
Workpiece
material
42CrMo（HRC25）
Cutting
parameters
Vc=150m/min    fr=0.12mm/r    ap=80mm
Because of the low speed of inner edge and the poor working condition, there is high
requirement for insert toughness. Therefore, YBG212 with good over-all properties is
recommended for inner edge and YBG205 with high wear resistance for peripheral edge.
●Special coating technology makes insert surface smooth, reducing friction and ensuring
unobstructed chip flow.
●Unique nano coating, stronger combination of substrate and highly wear-resistant TiAlN
coating, higher toughness and hardness.
●Good thermal stability and chemical stability of coating provide more effective protection for
the cutting edge.
●Ultra-fine solid carbide substrate with high toughness ensures high strength of cutting edge.
YBG212
●Ultra-fine TiAlN base nano coating added with wear-
resistant and heat-resistant rare elements greatly improves
over-all properties.
●Special coating technology ensures stronger combination
of substrate and coating.
●Thin PVD coating, sharp cutting edge.
●Fine grain WC base solid carbide with high hardness and
high toughness.
●Special surface treatment after coating improves surface
finish while eliminating harmful stress.
YBG205
■ Optimized cutting edge design ensures more stable cutting
and better chip breaking.
■ Meeting the requirements of central edge and peripheral
edge with economy and efficiency.
■ Perfect combination of grade and chipbreaker solves all
your difficulties in machining.
Case
YBG212
YBG205
Inner edge
insert
Peripheral
edge insert
C90
Applications
2   inclined face drilling
4  Counter boring
1   Common drilling
3   Cross-hole drilling
■	Breakage
Chipping on cutting edges can be caused by various conditions:
•Off-center drill.
•Tool overhang or feed rate is too large.
•Incorrect inserts seating, tip seat was damaged.
•Poor insert stability.
•Insufficient coolant supply.
•Incorrect insert chipbreaker or grade.
■	Insert abrasion
The two most common types of insert abrasion are flank and crater
abrasion. The flank abrasion is generally natural abrasion, especially on
the peripheral insert which is applied with higher cutting speed. However,
this abrasion will finally result that the insert cutting edge cannot achieve
the tolerance and/or surface quality required for the machining.
In drilling operations, if flank and crater abrasion exceed certain values,
the inserts should be changed without delay for production security.
Safety information
C91
If stationary drilling method is used, the small
ejected discs may lead to accidents when
workpiece is drilled through, so please see to it that
the machine has adequate safety measurements.
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow
 drill
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw wrench
sealing
screw Rc
thread
style
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 L
ZTD02-130-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 13 20 25 31 50 98 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
--- --- Picture 1
ZTD02-140-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 14 20 25 33 50 100 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD02-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15 20 25 35 50 102 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD02-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16 20 25 37 50 104 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD02-170-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 17 25 32 39 56 117 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18 25 32 41 56 119 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19 25 32 43 56 121 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20 25 32 45 56 123 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21 25 32 47 56 125 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-220-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22 25 32 49 56 127 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23 25 32 51 56 129 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24 25 32 53 56 131 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25 25 32 55 56 133 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26 25 32 57 56 135 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27 25 32 59 56 137 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD02-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28 32 37 61 60 146 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29 32 37 63 60 148 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30 32 37 65 60 150 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31 32 37 67 60 152 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32 32 37 69 60 154 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33 32 37 71 60 156 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD02-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34 40 47 73 70 173 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
M6×6 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD02-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35 40 47 75 70 175 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36 40 47 77 70 177 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37 40 47 79 70 179 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38 40 47 81 70 181 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39 40 47 83 70 183 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40 40 47 85 70 185 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41 40 47 87 70 187 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD02-420-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42 40 52 89 70 199 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
M8×8 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD02-430-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43 40 52 91 70 201 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-440-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44 40 52 93 70 203 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-450-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45 40 52 95 70 205 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-460-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46 40 52 97 70 207 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-470-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47 40 52 99 70 209 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-480-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48 40 52 101 70 211 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-490-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49 40 52 103 70 213 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD02-500-XP40-SP14-02 △ 50 40 52 105 70 215 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
ZTD02 2D
Rc
 th
re
ad
sealing screw
Picture 1
Picture 2
C92
Drilling ToolsC BORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Drilling tools
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow drills
In
de
xa
bl
e
sh
al
lo
w
 d
ril
l
ZTD03 3D
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw wrench
sealing
screw Rc
thread
style
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 L
ZTD03-130-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 13 20 25 44 50 111 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
--- --- Picture 1
ZTD03-140-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 14 20 25 47 50 114 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD03-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15 20 25 50 50 117 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD03-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16 20 25 53 50 120 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD03-170-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 17 25 32 56 56 134 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18 25 32 59 56 137 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19 25 32 62 56 140 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20 25 32 65 56 143 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21 25 32 68 56 146 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-220-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22 25 32 71 56 149 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23 25 32 74 56 152 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24 25 32 77 56 155 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25 25 32 80 56 158 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26 25 32 83 56 161 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27 25 32 86 56 164 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD03-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28 32 37 89 60 174 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29 32 37 92 60 177 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30 32 37 95 60 180 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31 32 37 98 60 183 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32 32 37 101 60 186 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33 32 37 104 60 189 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD03-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34 40 47 107 70 207 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
M6×6 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD03-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35 40 47 110 70 210 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36 40 47 113 70 213 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37 40 47 116 70 216 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38 40 47 119 70 219 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39 40 47 122 70 222 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40 40 47 125 70 225 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41 40 47 128 70 228 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD03-420-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42 40 52 131 70 241 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
M8×8 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD03-430-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43 40 52 134 70 244 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-440-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44 40 52 137 70 247 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-450-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45 40 52 140 70 250 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-460-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46 40 52 143 70 253 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-470-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47 40 52 146 70 256 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-480-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48 40 52 149 70 259 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-490-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49 40 52 152 70 262 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD03-500-XP40-SP14-02 △ 50 40 52 155 70 265 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
Rc
 th
re
ad
sealing screw
Picture 1
Picture 2
C93
Drilling Tools CBORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow
 drill
ZTD04 4D
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw wrench
sealing
screw Rc
thread
style
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 L
ZTD04-130-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 13 20 25 57 50 124 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
--- --- Picture 1
ZTD04-140-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 14 20 25 61 50 128 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD04-150-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 15 20 25 65 50 132 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD04-160-XP20-SP05-02 ▲ 16 20 25 69 50 136 SPGT050204-PM/EM I60M2×4.3 WT06IP
ZTD04-170-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 17 25 32 73 56 151 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18 25 32 77 56 155 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19 25 32 81 56 159 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20 25 32 85 56 163 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21 25 32 89 56 167 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-220-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22 25 32 93 56 171 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23 25 32 97 56 175 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24 25 32 101 56 179 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25 25 32 105 56 183 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26 25 32 109 56 187 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27 25 32 113 56 191 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD04-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28 32 37 117 60 202 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29 32 37 121 60 206 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30 32 37 125 60 210 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31 32 37 129 60 214 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32 32 37 133 60 218 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33 32 37 137 60 222 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD04-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34 40 47 141 70 241 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
M6×6 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD04-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35 40 47 145 70 245 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36 40 47 149 70 249 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37 40 47 153 70 253 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38 40 47 157 70 257 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39 40 47 161 70 261 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40 40 47 165 70 265 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41 40 47 169 70 269 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD04-420-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42 40 52 173 70 283 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
M8×8 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD04-430-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43 40 52 177 70 287 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-440-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44 40 52 181 70 291 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-450-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45 40 52 185 70 295 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-460-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46 40 52 189 70 299 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-470-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47 40 52 193 70 303 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-480-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48 40 52 197 70 307 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-490-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49 40 52 201 70 311 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD04-500-XP40-SP14-02 △ 50 40 52 205 70 315 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
Picture 1
Picture 2
Rc
 th
re
ad
sealing screw
C94
Drilling ToolsC BORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Drilling tools
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow drills
In
de
xa
bl
e
sh
al
lo
w
 d
ril
l
ZTD05 5D
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable inserts
Insert screw wrench
sealing
screw Rc
thread
style
ØD ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 L
ZTD05-170-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 17 25 32 90 56 168 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
--- --- Picture 1
ZTD05-180-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 18 25 32 95 56 173 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-190-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 19 25 32 100 56 178 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-200-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 20 25 32 105 56 183 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-210-XP25-SP06-02 ▲ 21 25 32 110 56 188 SPGT060204-PM/EM I60M2.2×5.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-220-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 22 25 32 115 56 193 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-230-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 23 25 32 120 56 198 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-240-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 24 25 32 125 56 203 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-250-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 25 25 32 130 56 208 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-260-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 26 25 32 135 56 213 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-270-XP25-SP07-02 ▲ 27 25 32 140 56 218 SPGT07T308-PM/EM I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZTD05-280-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 28 32 37 145 60 230 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-290-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 29 32 37 150 60 235 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-300-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 30 32 37 155 60 240 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-310-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 31 32 37 160 60 245 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-320-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 32 32 37 165 60 250 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-330-XP32-SP09-02 ▲ 33 32 37 170 60 255 SPGT090408-PM/EM I60M3.5×8 WT15IP
ZTD05-340-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 34 40 47 175 70 275 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
M6×6 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD05-350-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 35 40 47 180 70 280 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-360-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 36 40 47 185 70 285 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-370-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 37 40 47 190 70 290 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-380-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 38 40 47 195 70 295 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-390-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 39 40 47 200 70 300 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-400-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 40 40 47 205 70 305 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-410-XP40-SP11-02 ▲ 41 40 47 210 70 310 SPGT110408-PM/EM I60M4×10 WT15IP
ZTD05-420-XP40-SP14-02 △ 42 40 52 215 70 325 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
M8×8 Rc1/4 Picture 2
ZTD05-430-XP40-SP14-02 △ 43 40 52 220 70 330 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-440-XP40-SP14-02 △ 44 40 52 225 70 335 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-450-XP40-SP14-02 △ 45 40 52 230 70 340 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-460-XP40-SP14-02 △ 46 40 52 235 70 345 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-470-XP40-SP14-02 △ 47 40 52 240 70 350 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-480-XP40-SP14-02 △ 48 40 52 245 70 355 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-490-XP40-SP14-02 △ 49 40 52 250 70 360 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
ZTD05-500-XP40-SP14-02 △ 50 40 52 255 70 365 SPGT140512-PM/EM I60M5×13 WT20IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
Picture 2
Picture 1
Rc
 th
re
ad
sealing screw
C95
Drilling Tools CBORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow
 drill
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable
inserts
Screw Wrench
D D1 D2 L2 L1 L
ZD03-160-XP25-WC03-02 △ 16 25 32 56 52 129 WCMX030208 I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZD03-170-XP25-WC03-02 △ 17 25 32 56 55 133 WCMX030208 I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZD03-180-XP25-WC03-02 △ 18 25 32 56 58 137 WCMX030208 I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZD03-190-XP25-WC03-02 △ 19 25 32 56 61 140 WCMX030208 I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZD03-200-XP25-WC03-02 △ 20 25 32 56 64 143 WCMX030208 I60M2.5×6.5 WT07IP
ZD03-210-XP25-WC04-02 △ 21 25 45 56 67 153 WCMX040208 I60M2.5×6.5T WT08IP
ZD03-220-XP25-WC04-02 △ 22 25 45 56 70 156 WCMX040208 I60M2.5×6.5T WT08IP
ZD03-230-XP25-WC04-02 △ 23 25 45 56 73 159 WCMX040208 I60M2.5×6.5T WT08IP
ZD03-240-XP25-WC04-02 △ 24 25 45 56 76 162 WCMX040208 I60M2.5×6.5T WT08IP
ZD03-250-XP25-WC04-02 △ 25 25 45 56 79 165 WCMX040208 I60M2.5×6.5T WT08IP
ZD03-260-XP32-WC05-02 △ 26 32 55 60 83 176 WCMX050308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-270-XP32-WC05-02 △ 27 32 55 60 86 180 WCMX050308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-280-XP32-WC05-02 △ 28 32 55 60 89 184 WCMX050308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-290-XP32-WC05-02 △ 29 32 55 60 92 188 WCMX050308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-300-XP32-WC05-02 △ 30 32 55 60 95 192 WCMX050308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-310-XP40-WC06-02 △ 31 40 60 70 98 203 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-320-XP40-WC06-02 △ 32 40 60 70 101 206 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-330-XP40-WC06-02 △ 33 40 60 70 104 209 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-340-XP40-WC06-02 △ 34 40 60 70 107 212 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-350-XP40-WC06-02 △ 35 40 60 70 110 215 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-360-XP40-WC06-02 △ 36 40 60 70 113 218 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-370-XP40-WC06-02 △ 37 40 60 70 116 221 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-380-XP40-WC06-02 △ 38 40 60 70 119 225 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-390-XP40-WC06-02 △ 39 40 60 70 122 228 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
3D
C96
Drilling ToolsC BORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Drilling tools
Indexable shallow drills
Indexable shallow drills
In
de
xa
bl
e
sh
al
lo
w
 d
ril
l
Type Stock
Basic dimension(mm)
Applicable
inserts
Screw Wrench
D D1 D2 L2 L1 L
ZD03-400-XP40-WC06-02 △ 40 40 60 70 125 231 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-410-XP40-WC06-02 △ 41 40 60 70 128 234 WCMX06T308 I60M3×7 WT09IP
ZD03-420-XP40-WC08-02 △ 42 40 60 70 131 239 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-430-XP40-WC08-02 △ 43 40 60 70 134 242 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-440-XP40-WC08-02 △ 44 40 60 70 137 245 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-450-XP40-WC08-02 △ 45 40 60 70 140 248 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-460-XP40-WC08-02 △ 46 40 60 70 143 251 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-470-XP40-WC08-02 △ 47 40 60 70 146 253 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-480-XP40-WC08-02 △ 48 40 70 70 149 255 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-490-XP40-WC08-02 △ 49 40 70 70 152 257 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-500-XP40-WC08-02 △ 50 40 70 70 155 259 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-510-XP40-WC08-02 △ 51 40 70 70 158 261 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-520-XP40-WC08-02 △ 52 40 70 70 161 263 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-530-XP40-WC08-02 △ 53 40 70 70 164 265 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-540-XP40-WC08-02 △ 54 40 70 70 167 267 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-550-XP40-WC08-02 △ 55 40 70 70 170 269 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-560-XP40-WC08-02 △ 56 40 70 70 173 271 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-570-XP40-WC08-02 △ 57 40 70 70 176 273 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
ZD03-580-XP40-WC08-02 △ 58 40 70 70 179 275 WCMX080412 I60M3.5×10.4 WT15IP
 ▲Stock available     △Make-to-order
3D
C97
Drilling Tools CBORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
Indexable shallow drills